Inteligentne budynki
mgr inż. Jerzy Sobczyk
Sieci sterujące
Plan wykładu
• sieć Ethernet,
• połaczenia po sieci energetycnej - PLC
• zasilania po kablu Ethernet - PoE,
• sieci bezprzewodowe WiFi,

• 2018 - 5G standard
• 2020 - 5G
Struktura sieci GSM
GSM SIM
SIM card format Year Standard reference Length Width Thickness
Full-size (1FF) 1991 ISO/IEC 7810:2003, ID-1 85.6 mm 53.98 mm 0.76 mm
Mini-SIM (2FF) 1996 ISO/IEC 7810:2003, ID-000 25 mm 15 mm 0.76 mm
Micro-SIM (3FF) 2003 ETSI TS 102 221 V9.0.0, Mini-UICC 15 mm 12 mm 0.76 mm
Nano-SIM (4FF) 2012 ETSI TS 102 221 V11.0.0 12.3 mm 8.8 mm 0.67 mm
Embedded-SIM (eSIM) 2010 ETSI TS 102.671 V9.0.0 6 mm 5 mm <0.65 mm
GSM - pasma
GSM band f MHz Uplink MHz Downlink MHz Channel numbers Equivalent
mobile to base base to mobile LTE band
T-GSM-380 380 380.2 – 389.8 390.2 – 399.8 dynamic None
T-GSM-410 410 410.2 – 419.8 420.2 – 429.8 dynamic None
GSM-450 450 450.6 – 457.6 460.6 – 467.6 259–293 31
GSM-480 480 479.0 – 486.0 489.0 – 496.0 306–340 None
GSM-710 710 698.2 – 716.2 728.2 – 746.2 dynamic 12
GSM-750 750 777.2 – 792.2 747.2 – 762.2 438–511 None
T-GSM-810 810 806.2 – 821.2 851.2 – 866.2 dynamic 27
GSM-850 850 824.2 – 848.8 869.2 – 893.8 128–251 5
P-GSM-900 900 890.0 – 915.0 935.0 – 960.0 1–124 8 (subset)
E-GSM-900 900 880.0 – 915.0 925.0 – 960.0 0–124, 975–1023 8
R-GSM-900 900 876.0 – 915.0 921.0 – 960.0 0–124, 955–1023 ?
T-GSM-900 900 870.4 – 876.0 915.4 – 921.0 dynamic None
DCS-1800 1800 1710.2 – 1784.8 1805.2 – 1879.8 512–885 3
PCS-1900 1900 1850.2 – 1909.8 1930.2 – 1989.8 512–810 2
GSM - szybkosci
Mb/s Theoretical Maximum Network Speeds Typical Real World Network Speeds